

¼
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4,5 and 6 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6065 OF 2000

DEVISINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANSINGH(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.4 (Appln. for substitution of the Lrs. of R.No.1)

I.A. No.5 (Appln. for cond. Of delay in filing appln. for substitution)

(Office report dt. 7.12.2006)

Date: 18/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for condonation of delay and setting aside the abatement is allowed. The prayer for substitution of deceased respondent No.1 is allowed.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master