

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6065 OF 2000

DEVISINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANSINGH(DEAD)THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Proxy counsel
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguing counsel prays for an adjournment even without brief. Such a

casual approach does not impel us at all that too from a
junior counsel.

However, keeping in view the interest of the client we reluct
antly adjourn the

case to Tuesday, 01.05.2007. List this matter on 01.05.2007.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
AND SINGH)

(AN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER