

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6065 OF 2000

DEVISINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANSINGH(DEAD)THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant at length,

we see no reason to interfere with the well merited concurrent finding of facts recorded by all the Courts below. The appeal being devoid of merit is accordingly dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ND SINGH)

(ANA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6065 OF 2000

DEVISINGH

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

MANSINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

...

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant at length,

we see no reason to interfere with the well merited concurrent finding of

facts recorded by all the Courts below. The appeal being devoid of merit is

accordingly dismissed.

.....J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI,

MAY 01, 2007.